High Meadow Cooperative No. 1, Inc. c/o Stillman Management Realty Corp. 440 Mamaroneck Avenue, S 512 Harrison, New York 10528 914-813-1900/fax 914 813-1919

To: All High Meadow Shareholders

Date: April 21, 2024

Re: High Meadow Newsletter Volunteer(s)

Attention, Attention! Exciting Opportunity Ahead!

We're on the lookout for a talented shareholder (or two) to take the reins and become the creative force behind the High Meadow Newsletter. Do you possess a knack for writing? Are you passionate about keeping your neighbors informed and engaged? If the answer is yes, then this opportunity is tailor-made for you!

If interested, please send an email to C. Gardella @ <a href="mailto:cghighmeadow@gmail.com">cghighmeadow@gmail.com</a>, no later than 5/13/2024, for more information.

Thank you!

**Board of Directors**